Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the receiving party to Ansell Healthcare Products LLC (no comma) previously recorded on Reel 019608 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of receiving party was Ansell Healthcare Products, LLC (with comma).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Thompson	06/09/2008
Jeffrey C. Moreland	06/09/2008
Dave Narasimhan	06/10/2008
Gerardo Rodriguez Garay	06/18/2008
Norberto H. Perales Solis	08/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive
City:	Red Bank
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11444806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7328150404

Email: Imurphy@dsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Diehl Servilla LLC
Address Line 1: 77 Brant Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Clark, NEW JERSEY 07066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANS0003-02CP PATENT

500630718 REEL: 021442 FRAME: 0303

1 \$40.00 114_'

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Whitney
otal Attachments: 20	
source=00035545#page1.tif	
source=00035545#page2.tif	
source=00035545#page3.tif	
source=00035545#page4.tif	
source=00035545#page5.tif	
source=00035545#page6.tif	
source=00035545#page7.tif	
source=00035545#page8.tif	
source=00035545#page9.tif	
source=00035545#page10.tif	
source=00035545#page11.tif	
source=00035545#page12.tif	
source=00035545#page13.tif	
source=00035545#page14.tif	
source=00035545#page15.tif	
source=00035545#page16.tif	
source=00035545#page17.tif	
source=00035545#page18.tif	
source=00035545#page19.tif	
source=00035545#page20.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021442 FRAME: 0304 8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM

PAGE

4/019

Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/14/2008 500621217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 019608 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Eric Thompson, et al. to Ansell Healthcare Products, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Thompson	06/09/2008
Jeffrey C. Moreland	06/09/2008
Dave Narasimhan	06/10/2008
Gerardo Rodriguez Garay	06/18/2008
Norberto H. Perales Solis	08/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive
City:	Red Bank
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11444806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7328150404

Email:

lmurphy@dslplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Diehl Servilla LLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

77 Brant Avenue

Suite 210

Address Line 4:

Clark, NEW JERSEY 07066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ANS0003-02CP

PATENT

8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM PAGE 5/019 Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Whitney
Total Attachments: 14	
source=00033735#page1.tif	
source=00033732#page1.tif	
source=00033985#page1.tif	
source=00033985#page2.tif	
source=00033985#page3.tif	
source=00033985#page4.tif	
source=00033985#page5.tif	
source=00033985#page6.tif	
source=00033985#page7.tif	
source=00033985#page8.tif	
source=00033985#page9.tif	
source=00033985#page10.tif	
source=00033985#page11.tif	
source=00033985#page12.tif	

PATENT

ANS0003-02CP

6/019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Gerardo Rodriguez Garay, residing at Estacion Barreal #11602, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, 32543, Mexico, and Norberto H. Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Juarez, Chilinahua, 32590, Mexico, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 1, 2006, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/444,806, and is entitled SELECTIVE MULTIPLE YARN REINFORCEMENT OF A KNITTED GLOVE WITH CONTROLLED STITCH STRETCH CAPABILITY:

Ansell Healthcare Products LLC 36/4/08

AND WHERBAS, Anself Healthcare Products, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

PATENT

8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM

PAGE

7/019

Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

ANS0003-02CP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Gerardo Rodriguez Garay, residing at Estacion Barreal #11602, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, 32543, Mexico, and Norberto H. Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 1, 2006, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/444,806, and is entitled SELECTIVE MULTIPLE YARN REINFORCEMENT OF A KNITTED GLOVE WITH CONTROLLED STRICH STRETCH CAPABILITY:

Ansell Healthcare Products LLC (1968) AND WHEREAS, Anself Healthcare Products, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

PATENT

16/10/08

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

ANS0003-02CP

8/019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Gerardo Rodriguez Garay, residing at Estacion Barreal #11602, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, 32543, Mexico, and Norberto H. Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 1, 2006, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/444,806, and is entitled SELECTIVE MULTIPLE YARN REINFORCEMENT OF A KNITTED GLOVE WITH CONTROLLED STITCH STRETCH CAPABILITY/

Ansell Healthcare Products LLC

AND WHEREAS, Ausell Healthcare Products, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

PATENT

ANS0003-02CP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Gerardo Rodriguez Garay, residing at Estacion Barreal #11602, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, 32543, Mexico, and Norberto H. Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 1, 2006, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/444,806, and is entitled SELECTIVE MULTIPLE YARN REINFORCEMENT OF A KNITTED GLOVE WITH CONTROLLED STITCH STRETCH CAPABILITY;

Ansell Healthcare Products LLC

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Healthcare Products, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

A 06/18/08

ANS0003-02CP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Gerardo Rodriguez Garay, residing at Estacion Barreal #11602, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, 32543, Mexico, and Norberto H. Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 1, 2006, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/444,806, and is entitled SELECTIVE MULTIPLE YARN REINFORCEMENT OF A KNITTED GLOVE WITH CONTROLLED STITCH STRETCH CAPABILITY;

Ansell Healthcare Products LLC

AND WHEREAS, Ansoli Healtheare Products, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Norberto Hector Perales Solis. August - 08-2008

ANS0003-02CP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Gerardo Rodriguez Garay, residing at Estacion Barreal #11602, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, 32543, Mexico, and Norberto H. Perales Solis, residing at Bahia Ballenas #1016, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32590, Mexico, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 1, 2006, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/444,806, and is entitled SELECTIVE MULTIPLE YARN REINFORCEMENT OF A KNITTED GLOVE WITH CONTROLLED STITCH STRETCH CAPABILITY;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Healthcare Products, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

PATENT

8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM PAGE 12/019 Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

Docket No: ANS0003-02CP Serial Number: 11/444,806 Filing Date: June 1, 2006 Page 2 of 7

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 021442 FRAME: 0313

Docket No: ANS0003-02CP Serial Number: 11/444,806 Filing Date: June 1, 2006 Page 3 of 7

I further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the application number of said application now identified as Docket No. ANS0003-02CP as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 50/y , 2007.

Evic Mongson

Eric Thompson

STATE OF 50

On this 23th day of 500 , 2007 before me personally appeared Eric Thompson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the

racuta h.

uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATRICIA 1. LAURIELLO A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 28, 2007

Docket No: ANS0003-02CP Serial Number: 11/444,806 Filing Date: June 1, 2006 Page 4 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of _______, 2007.

Jeffrey C. Moreland

STATE OF South Carolina

country of Amberson

On this _______ day of _______, 2007 before me personally appeared Jeffrey C. Moreland, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ISEALI KOUZUM Brown

Kayla McElrath
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of South Carolina
Commission cipies September 18, 2015

8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM

PAGE 15/019

Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

Docket No: ANSO003-02CP Serial Number: 11/444,896 Filing Date: June 1, 2006 Page 5 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this gth day of July, 2007.

Dave Narasimhan

STATE OF NEW JENNEYS

COUNTY OF Huterdan

On this day of day of day, 2007 before me personally appeared Dave Narasimhan, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ISEAL

Notary Public

SUZANNE KAHALY A Notary Public of New Jersey Hy Commission Expires January 31, 201

PATENT

8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM

PAGE 16/019

Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

Docket No: ANS0003-02CP Serial Number: 11/444,806 Filing Date: June 1, 2006 Page 6 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23⁻²day of 1/4, 2007.

Gerardo Rodriguez Garay

Witnes: Signature

1215 N. HEREDIA

Witness: Print Name

8/18/2008 7:50:32 PM

PAGE 17/019 Fax Server

TO:DIEHL SERVILLA LLC COMPANY:77 BRANT AVENUE

Docket No: ANS0003-02CF Serial Number: 11/444,806 Filing Date: June 1, 2006 Page 7 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Aday of

Norberto H. Perales Solis

Witness: Print Name

PATENT